PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tong Cai	10/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of North Texas
Street Address:	P. O. Box 311277
City:	Denton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10295484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5959
Email: dpepper@jw.com
Correspondent Name: T. Ling Chwang
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122302.75

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. Ling Chwang

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAl#page1.tif source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAl#page2.tif source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAl#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0069

500238103

source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAI#page4.tif source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAI#page5.tif source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAI#page6.tif source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAI#page7.tif source=Assignment, UNTD-0034, TONG CAI#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

TC 1621 W. Oak #204B Whereas, I/we, Zhibing Hu, 836 Lynhurst Lane, Denton, Texas 76205, Xihua Lu, 2220 W. Hickory, Apt. 204, Denton, Texas 76201, Jun Gao, 7570 Curtis Street, Burnaby, Canada, V5A4W7, Tong Cai, 1616 Hickory, Denton, Texas 76201, Gang Huang, 2121 Stella Street, Apt. 5, Denton, Texas 76201, and Bo Zhou, 1621 West Oak, Apt. 105A, Denton, Texas 76201 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYNTHESIS, USES AND COMPOSITIONS OF CRYSTAL HYDROGELS," for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been filed on November 15, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/295,484; and

Whereas, University of North Texas, having an address of P.O. Box 311277, Denton, Texas 76203 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest.

I/we also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I/we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/we hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do

4389200v.1

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and any improvements in all countries.

4389200v.1 2

	Zhibi	ing Hu
STATE OF	§	
COUNTY OF		
On this day of, 2006, before me personally came Zhibing Hu, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.		
	Notary Pu	blic
	My Comn	nission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below

4389200v.1 3

indicated.

Seal

	Xihua Lu
STATE OF	§
COUNTY OF	§ §
On this day of Xihua Lu, to me known to be the individua instrument, and acknowledged execution of the	, 2006, before me personally came l described herein and who executed the foregoing he same.
-	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Seal	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below

4389200v.1

4

indicated.

Jun Gao
, 2006, before me personally came scribed herein and who executed the foregoing same.
otary Public
y Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.

4389200v.1 5

Seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated. Tong Cai
STATE OF X Jexas \$ COUNTY OF X Dentar \$
On this <u>x 124</u> day of <u>x October</u> , 2006, before me personally came Tong Cai, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Marina Lorene Hall Notary Public State of Texas Notary Without Bond My Comm. Expires 5-12-08
My Commission Expires: **May 12, 2008 Seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have he indicated.	ereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below
	Gang Huang
STATE OF	§ 8
COUNTY OF	§
On this day of, 2006, before me personally came Gang Huang, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

7

Seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have h indicated.	ereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below
	Bo Zhou
STATE OF	§ § §
On this day of Bo Zhou, to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution of the	, 2006, before me personally came described herein and who executed the foregoing ne same.
-	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

4389200v.1 8

RECORDED: 03/13/2007

Seal